PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4533840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 043143 Frame 0455. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR SHOULD BE ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SXWELL USA LLC	
Street Address:	111 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH	
City:	ISELIN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08830	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12756510
Application Number:	12716786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Email: Izaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A_SWEAT_ASMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Moser, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=A SWEAT ASMT#page1.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page2.tif

504480772 07/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4527474

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC.	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SXWELL USA LLC
Street Address:	111 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
City:	ISELIN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12756510
Application Number:	12716786

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A_SWEAT_ASMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Moser, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page1.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page2.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page3.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page4.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC.	07/27/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SXWELL USA LLC
Street Address:	111 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH
City:	ISELIN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08830

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number			
Application Number:	12756510		
Application Number:	12716786		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (732)935-7122

 Phone:
 732-935-7100

 Email:
 lzaveta@mtiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A_SWEAT_ASMT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. MOSER, JR.
Signature:	/Raymond R. Moser, Jr./
Date:	07/31/2017
Date:	0//31/201/

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Total Attachments: 4

source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page1.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page2.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page3.tif source=A_SWEAT_ASMT#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT4527474 **Receipt Date:** 07/31/2017

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a

New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business at 111 Wood Avenue

South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, is the assignee of the patent(s) and/or patent

application(s) listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS SxWell USA LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a New Jersey

Corporation, having its principal place of business at 111 Wood Avenue South, Iselin,

New Jersey 08830, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign

transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and

interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility

certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations

and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and

political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past

infringement of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

Page 1 of 4

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee

to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said

Patents herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such

cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and

documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations

or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable

by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein

conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting

substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Patents; (d) for

filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for

interference or other priority proceedings involving said Patents; and (f) for legal

proceedings involving said Patents and any application therefor and any Patents

granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation

proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court

actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing

such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be

deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like

document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for

any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

Page 2 of 4

671481 1

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC

July 27, 2017

MICHAEL J. GILLEECE. V.P. & Secretary:

July 27 , 2017

SXWELL USA LLC

MICHAEL J. GILLEECE: V.P. & Secretary: (

Page 3 of 4

SCHEDULE A

Case Number	Country	Sub case	Case Type	Applicatio n Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	App Title	Owner
A0005-01	US	DV	DIV	Granted	12756510	08-Apr-2010	8303969	06-Nov-2012	Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Anseli Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	AU		PCT	Granted	2005327970	24-Mar-2005	2005327970	02-Dec-2010	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	CN		PCT	Granted	2005800485020.0	24-Mar-2005	ZL200580048502.0	16-Jun-2010	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	DE		EPP	Granted	057314809	24-Mar-2005	1853224	25-Jan-2012	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	EP		PCT	Granted	057314809	24-Mar-2005	1853224	25-Jan-2012	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	FR		EPP	Granted	057314809	24-Mar-2005	1853224	25-Jan-2012	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	GB		EPP	Granted	057314809	24-Mar-2005	1853224	25-Jan-2012	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	MX		PCT	Granted	MXa2007010231	24-Mar-2005	269261	17-Aug-2009	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Arisell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-00	US		ORD	Granted	11064284	23-Feb-2005	7709428	04-May-2010	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC
A0006-01	us	ст	CON	Granted	12716786	03-Mar-2010	8193134	05-Jun-2012	Thickened Spreadable Warming Lubricant	Anseli Healthcare Products LLC

671481_1

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 043428 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 08/03/2017